© 2019 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com GA152 Page 1
Series GA152
Broadband
Attenuator Relay
GA152\112019\Q4
INTERNAL CONSTRUCTION
SERIES RELAY TYPE
 GA152 Attenuator Relay series, DC- 5 GHz

Enclosure Hermetically sealed
Weight 0.11 oz. (3.2g) max.
Part Numbering System
GA152   -   XX*     -      26
Relay Series
Nominal Coil Voltage
(26 = 26.5 V)
Attenuation Value (dB)
*Contact factory for additional Atten. values
UPPER STATIONARY
CONTACT
MOVING CONTACT
LOWER STATIONARY
CONTACT
GROUND SHIELD
UNIFRAME
ARMATURE
GA152 Page 2 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2019 TELEDYNE RELAYS
Series GA152
Broadband
Attenuator Relay
GA152\112019\Q4
SERIES A152
GENERAL ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (@25°C)
PARAMETER MINIMUM TYPICAL MAXIMUM
Operating Frequency (GHz) 0.0 - 5.0
Power (W) (Notes 5 and 6) - - 1.0
Impedance (Ω) - 50 -
GENERAL PERFORMANCE (-55°C to +85°C)
Contact Life Ratings 10,000,000  cycles (typical) at low level
Operate Time
(Note 8)
Max. 4.0 msec max. at nominal rated coil voltage
Typ. 2.0 msec max. at nominal rated coil voltage
Insulation Resistance 1,000 MΩ min. between mutually isolated terminals
Dielectric Strength 350 Vrms (60 Hz) @ atmospheric pressure
BASE PART NUMBERS (A152) A152-dB-5 A152-dB-12 A152-dB-15 A152-dB-26
Coil Voltage (Vdc)
Nom. 5.0 12.0 15 26.5
Max. 5.8 16.0 20.0 32.0
Coil Resistance (Ohms ±20%) 50 390 610 1,560
Pick-Up Voltage (Vdc, Max.) 3.8 9.0 11.3 18.0
DETAILED ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (@25°C)
© 2019 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com GA152 Page 3
Series GA152
Broadband
Attenuator Relay
GA152\112019\Q4
SERIES A152
RF Performance (-55°C to +85°C)
BASE PART NUMBERS (RF180) RANGE TYPICAL MAXIMUM
Insertion Loss (dB)
DC - 1 GHz 0.1 0.25
1 - 2 GHz 0.2 0.35
2 - 3 GHz 0.3 0.055
3-5 GHz See Graph
VSWR (Through Path)
DC - 1 GHz 1.10 1.20
1 - 2 GHz 1.20 1.25
2 - 3 GHz 1.25 1.30
3-5 GHz See Graph
VSWR (Attenuated Path)
DC - 1 GHz 1.20 1.25
1 - 2 GHz 1.30 1.35
2 - 3 GHz 1.40 1.45
3-5 GHz See Graph
-20.5
-20.0